01-Sportsman

1 399 Thomas Carson
2 327 Mark Hyde

3 495 Randy Faul

4 457 David Kuka

S 595 Jared Willardsen
6 560 Lou Lopez

7/ 721 David Dugas

8 741 Duke Finch

9 716 Joe McLaughlin
10 921 Steven Adams
11 493 Michael Hathaway
12 596 Eric Peronnard
13 540 Tim Ritchie

14 780 James Mitrowitz
15 414 Ronald Greene
16 740 James Mitrowitz
02-Super Sen

1 159 Terry Mealer

2 527 Paul Buxe

3 531 Emmett Cox Jr
4 199 Harry Greenlee
5 165 Frank Erbe

6 593 Joel Lepley

7 556 Alain Desrosiers
8 611 Thomas Ebersole
9 456 John Watts

10 504 Larry Piers

11 764 John Giles

12 635 Frank Carillo

13 517 Rob McAfee

14 671 Lee Glenn

15 404 Thomas Simeon
16 960 Don Rye

17 944 Richard Trader
18 783 Chip Smith

19 455 Danny Burkhalter
20 518 Gregory Davis
21 651 Donald Hough
22 548 Daniel McKune
23 680 James Stillwagon
24 756 James Jenkins
25 477 CarlIvey

26 744 Jean Ramsay

27 874 Skip Stewart

28 901 Bob White

29 553 David Tharp

30 754 Thomas Valley
31 949 David Shade

32 391 Rick Manett

33 187 Jack Falbo

34 594 William Click
35 426 Rob McClain
36 431 Bill Chedsey

257 654 Robert Settle
03-200 C

1 954 Shaun Skinner
2 979 Seth Clayton

3 278 Ryan Hiscox

4 942 Justin Tucker

5 570 Steven Litz

6 385 Dan Bull

7 957 John Hamilton

8 422 Joey Jenkins

9 308 Brandon Maxwell
10 722 Bryan Jones

11 328 Danny Weyls
12 943 Adam Dorrance

2000 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/MSR/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 1 - Okeechobee,

Hopedale OH
Pataskala OH
Arcadia FL
Spring Hill FL
Provo uT
Ontario CA
Mansfield MA
Sidney Center NY
Rockland MA
La Mesa CA
Gainesville FL
Buchanan MI
Binghamton NY
Upper Marlboro MD
Binghamton NY
Austell GA
W Palm Beach FL
Umatilla EL
Candler NC
Newton Falls OH
Quebec CN
Waterford NY
Wyomissing  PA
Geneva FL
Woodstock CT
Murfreesboro TN
Freeport NY
Palm Beach FL
Shawnee KS
Dummerston VT
Mt. Vermon IN
Atco NJ
Salem OH
Cedartown GA
Westerville OH

Indianapolis IN

Cape Canaveral FL
Hilliard OH
Manorville NY
Starkville MS
Casey 1
Wheeling wVv
Richmond VA
Tallahassee FL
Ormonrd Beach FL
Lutz EL
Chardon OH
Fairmont wv
Willis TX
Westlake OH
Spring TX
Paisley FL
Stuart FL
Birmingham AL
Leetonia OH
Medway MA
Grand Ledge MI
Cumberland  Md
Salem OH
Burgettstown PA
Williamstown WV
Medina OH

Okeechobee EL

KAW 4
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KT™M
KT™M
HON
Suz

HON
YAM
KT™M
YAM
HON
HON
YAM
10/4
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KT™M
KT™M
SUZ 4

March 6 & 7,

2000

Morning Bike RESULTS

1:42:40
1:43:02
1:49:20
1:50:13
1:52:29
1:53:23
1:56:40
2:00:37
2:01:31
1:35:48
1:42:47
1:46:43
1:55:08
1:56:04
2:00:22
1:02:32

1:49:07
1:49:25
1:51:58
1:53:43
1:54:35
1:56:15
1:59:25
1:59:29
2:02:12
2:02:32
2:03:21
2:03:31
2:03:36
2:07:04
2:07:20
2:09:50
2:10:01
2:11:03
1:32:36
1:33:22.
1:35:57
1:45:01
1:45:06
1:45:37
1:46:06
1:47:25
1:47:54
1:48:59
1:53:39
1:55:15
2:06:24
2:12:50
0:55:26
1:08:51
1:32:41
1:41:38
0:30:42

1:49:30
1:56:52
1:58:55
2:00:17
2:00:46
2:00:50
2:02:07
2:02:22
2:02:38
2:03:53
2:03:59
2:05:05

13- 708
14 312
15 915
16 673
17 546
18 423
19 478
20 543
21 537
22 406
23 743
24 476
25 470
26 509
2705577,
28 247
29 520
30: 501
31 291
32 500
33 447
34 440
3531
36/~ 1535
04-250 C

1 482
2 498
3 446
4 538
5 554
6 989
7/ 762
8 972
9 425
10 992
11 428
12 884
130D
14 997
15 200
16 408
[705 598
18 459
19 508
20 749
2] 341
225 593
23 324
24 317
250 549
26 487
27502
28 298
29 656
30 289
31 529
32 706
33 748
05-Open

1 906
2 753
3 272
4 480
5] 264
6 564
7 710
8 550
9 547

FL

Tim Crawley
Chris Hogston
Timothy Sims
Mike Slnclair
Robert Mennenga
Robert Hawkes
John McCallum
David Reese
Eddie Gossett

Milwaukee WI
Boiling Springs NC
Bellingham MA
Bear DE
Belleview FL
Powhatan VA
Saltillo MS
Baltimore MD
South Avon MS

Anthony Fehrehbache Manhattan IL

Adam Stephens
Timothy Roberts
Blake Hodge
William Wippermen
Garrett Snyder
Raleigh Thompson
Kevin Wise
Nicholas Lalonde
David Storey
Travis Green
Brian Morgan
Garland Wiley
Adam Martik
Michael Strauss

Chris Black
Jason Easterling
Cody Hallett
Scott Fittshur
Mark Charette
Henry Webster
George Popelas
Steve Tilley
Anthony Winstead
Benjamin Roy
Michael Fisher
Mike Andrews
Roberts Miller
Clinton Angwin
Dan Kormos
Rich Viggiano
Mark Gerber
Nicholas Wylie
Joshua Williams
Barry Amole
Cody Mastin
Robert Beaver
Wayne Bortmas
Ben Wappelhorst
Steve Loveday
Tom Woodyard
David Morris
Greg Koebler
Anthony Scalia
Larry Braddell
Jesse Wenrich
Kurt Bieberstein
Brian Amole

C

Todd Ritch
Michael Cibuls
Ricky Doores
Jason Olejar

Jon Dershimer
Michael Pitcock
Matt Hogan
Michael Blackwell
Duke Barwick

Vero Beach FL
Alabaster AL
Ocoee FL
East Aurora NY
Lavale MD
Mercer PA
Oil City PA
Wapp Falls NY
Hobe Sound FL
Vinton OH
Richmond VA
Powhatan VA
Finleyville PA
Ephrata PA

Vero Beach FL
Delray Beach FL

Plainville MA
Hartland WI
Cohoes NY
Jupiter EL
Houston PA
Lake Worth FL
Richmond VA
Attleboro MA
Port Saint Lucie FL
Perry Hill MD
Harrisville PA
Orford NH
Girard PA

Davenport EIE

Marietta OH
Harmony PA
E Aurora NY
Venice FL

Whitehouse OH
Gray TN
Butler PA
Wentzville MO
Bethel Park PA
Chrisman IL

Jupiter EIS

Grove City Pa

East Spart OH
Grand Island NY
Pine Grove PA
Hartland WI
Venice EL

Bethel CT
Blue Point NY
La Vergne ™N
Portersville PA
State College PA
Piqua OH

Riverview FL
Hanover
Jupiter FL

KTM
YAM
YAM
KTM
KAW
KT™M
KT™M
KAW
KAW
Suz

HON
KAW
KT™M
SUZ

KTM

KTM
KT™M
YAM

HON
KT™
KTM
KTM
YAM

4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

HEAERRDNDNLWLLWLLLLVWWLWWLWWEBRBRBRBRBRDMRERRARPRADIPRAPRARADIMRERMSD

DWWWWWE LN

2:05:19
2:06:19
2:07:26
2:10:45
2:13:43
1:34:05
1:42:14
1:43:15
1:43:36
1:43:40
1:44:45
1:45:05
1:45:16
1:48:48
1:49:23
1:51:42
1:52:41
2:01:05
2:14:58
0:59:41
1:03:35
1:03:37,
1:37:46
0:28:17

1:49:29
1:51:13
1E=51531
1:51:54
1:55:38
1:56:00
1:56:16
1:56:22
1:56:31
1:57:08
1:57:20
1:57:35
1:59:35
2:00:52
Z:0122,
2:02:49
2:07:33
2:13:21
15:25:59
1:28:10
1:41:22
1:42:14
1:45:47
1:47:49
1:49:51
2:02:17
2:03:06



06-4st C

1 491
2 271
3 648
4 964
5 489
6 785
. 770
8 325
9 765
10 761
11 274
12 541
13 698
14 490
15 712
16 963
17 699
18 567
19 481
20 466
21 483
22 734
23 333
24 955
25 515
26 467
245 =980
28 581
291696
30 829
07-Vet C

1 354
2 175
3 566
4 995
5 925
6 188
7 307
8 557
9 999
10 212
11 216
1952305
13 686
14 288
15 733
16 204
17 505
18 369
19 492
20 685
21 218
22535
23 694
24 285
25 403
26 453
27 290
28 695
29 900
30 612
il 687
32 924
33 939
34 688
35 996
36 967
37 246
38 316
395561
40 982
41 497
42 398
43 568
44 998

Jason Miller
Tony Rion

John Addington
Eric Remick
Gerald Gresham
Tony Vanderheide
Mark Brucks
Tim Hogan
James Rowland
Wayne Starkey
Pierce Ferriter
Robert Mills
Larry Lipley
Tim Burdett
Mike Brantley
Robert Ricciaroi
Jeffrey Shearin
Jeffrey Leet
Larry Riedel
Scott Rush
David G Mace
Paul Taylor
Nathan Barnes
Bill Green

John J Park
Ryan Harvey
Neil Atha
David Sorter
William Volk
Brian Vinyard

Darin Ekis
Shawn Downing
Chris Doran
Dino Colaianni
Gerry Bonkink
David Scearce
Todd Lovett
Kevin Cozzi
Blake Austwick
Eric Simpson
Jeffrey Davenport
Kevin Sparks
Landon White
Mike Blair
Michael Wright
Scott Hall

David Thompson
Gary Bisang
Robert Talley

Michael Chynoweth

Mike Livada

Bill Michels
Billy Miller

Jeff Proffitt

Jim Massey
Mike Lane
Charles Storey
Philip Johnson
Brook Barker
Jay Carmine
Michael Litwin
Brad Bradley
Edward Lizotte
Rod White

Ron Kleineke
John Resier

Neal Seelinger
James Fleischman
Richard Desrosiers
Mace McMillan
Darwin DoQuette
James Moore
Alan Champion
Brian Chambers

Jonesboro GA
Dickson TN
Chillicothe OH
West Milford NJ
Rome GA
Ontario CN
Anaheim CA
Ormond Beach FL
North Port EL
Pierson FL
Dayton OH
Buchannon MI
Alliance OH
Mt Vernon KY
Okeechobee ~ FL
Morristown NJ
Pinetops NC
New Carlisle OH
Okeechobee = FL
Holly Hill FL
Saint Marys A%
Spokane WA
Harner wv
Vinton OH
Deerfield Beach FL.
Sarasota FL
Sarasota fl
Gaithersburg  MD
Cumberland MD
Festus MO
Karns City PA
Saxonburg PA
Kingsport TN
Abena OH
Ontario ON
Morganton NC
Columbia TN
Pittsburgh PA
Lakeland FL
Burgettstown PA
Riverdale GA
Georgetown KY
Cocoa FL
Hamburg NY
Waldorf MD
Connersville IN
Oviedo FL
Lexington KY
Stuart EIE
Ontario CN
Burgettstown PA
Petersburg KY
Bluff City TN
Matthews NC
Lake Worth EL
Arcadia FL
Hobe Sound FL
Summerfield FL
Columbia TN
Steubenville OH
Stratford G
Lewisburg TN
St. Marys GA
Ontario CN
Mingo Jet OH
Salem OH
Erie PA
West Valley NY
Cumberland  RI
Plant City FL
W Palm Beach FL
Corry PA
Salisbury NC
Teaneck NJ

SUZ 4
YAM 4
HSB 4
YAM 4
HON 4
YAM 4
HON 4
YAM 3
HON 3
HON 3
HON 3
YAM 3
SUzZ 3
HON 3
YAM 3
YAM 3
YAM 3
KTM 3
YAM 3
HON
HON
YAM
HON
HSB
HON
HON
YAM
KTM
HON
YAM
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KT™M
HON
HON
KTM
HON
KT™M
Suz
KTM
YAM 4
YAM 4
KAW 4

B S A S

HON

2:03:48
2:04:07
2:05:50
2:06:44
2:08:16
2:09:15
2:13:00
1:37:15
1:39:19
1:40:04
1:40:39
1:40:43
1:42:02
1:43:09
1:44:14
1:44:35
1:46:35
1:47:00
1:47:55
1:55:39
1:57:39
1:58:09
2:15:14
1:12:09
1:12:46
1:14:32
1:31:43
0:34:10
1:05:47
1:53:09

1:50:29
1:52:08
1:55:27:
1:56:16
1:57:43
1:58:18
1:58:31
1:59:22
2:00:15
2:00:25
2:01:06
2:01:09
2:01:31
2:01:58
2:02:15
2:03:17
2:03:28
2:05:50
2:05:56
2:06:05
2:06:20
2:06:25
2:06:56
2:08:40
2:09:27
2:10:23
1:38:53
1:40:09
1:40:48
1:41:46
1:41:49
1:42:02
1:43:21
1:44:01
1:44:18
1:45:47
1:46:06
1:47:50
1:49:05
1:49:12
1:50:20
1:59:44
2:00:34
2:05:39

45 485
46 237
47 524
48 683
49 407
08-Senior C
1 181
2, 539
3 779
4 475
5) 415
6 763
7 506
8 510
9 662
10 465
11 905
12 309
13 544
14 486
15 665
16 946
17 759
18 458
19 441
20 745
21 670
20 559D,
23 484
24 438
25 815
26 468
27 464
28 231
29 494
30 938
31 948
32 249
33 582
34 473
35 904
36 928
37 981
38 393
39 583
40 805
41 301
42 703
43 971
44 514
45 469
46 769
09-Women
1 679
2 O,
3 521
4 339
5 549
O/A

1 399
2 327
3 159
4 495
5 527
6 482
7 954
8 457
9 354
11 498
10 446
12 538
13 531
14 175
15 595
16 560

Don Martik

Douglas McQuillan

Howard Land
Rich Hansen
Mark Gundrum

Mark Willman
Henry Knabe
Robert Brendle
Glen Romero
Charles Cress
Roger Butler

Jose Manuel Medina

Ken Contois
Tommy Ziglar
Steve Brunton
Timothy Morris
Ilkka Jalaskari
Randy Conklins
Brian Jones
Steve Mitchum
Robert White
Stephen Sweet
David Wick
Bill Ferguson
James McClulloh
William Swinson
Matt Wilson
David Nail
Michael Zuzolo
Steven Picos
John North
Vergle Young
Von Brachna
Mark Rhoades
Kelvin Moore
Chris Arpine

Jonathan Rentschler

Jeffrey Ray
Jeffrey Kerr
Mike Baron
Richard Hankins
William Cumbow
Garry Buzzelli
Richard Blalock
Bob Riedel

John Dunn

Peter Quigley
James Shockley
John W Park
Mark Vanderkley
John Hernandez

Deborah Broderick
Heidi Landon

Lori Craig

Bonnie Hamrick

Beverlyann Simcock

Thomas Carson
Mark Hyde
Terry Mealer
Randy Faul

Paul Buxe

Chris Black
Shaun Skinner
David Kuka
Darin Ekis
Jason Easterling
Cody Hallett
Scott Fittshur
Emmett Cox Jr
Shawn Downing
Jared Willardsen
Lou Lopez

Finleyville
Finleyville
Wilson
Stratford
Erie

Kittanning
Piscataway
Forest City
Harvey
Butler

Lorida
Kissemmee
Gwinn
Okeechobee
Lancaster
Richmond

St Petersburg
Rock Falls

W Palm Beach
Okeechobee
Putnam
Wood River
Jupiter
Houston
Paris

Dallas

Ft Pierce
Chrisman
Spring Valley
Merritt Island
Fruitland Park
Murfreesboro
Elizabeth

Ft Lauderdale
Dunedin
New Windsor
Chardon
Gaithersburg
Finnleyville
Melbourne
Bloomington
Columbus
Rootstown
The Plains
Okeechobee
Wallingford
Madison
Middleburg
Boca Raton
Atlanta
Huntley

Orange City
Lebanon

W Palm Beach
Grover
Swansea

Hopedale
Pataskala
Austell
Arcadia

W Palm Beach
Vero Beach
Stuart

Spring Hill
Kams City
Delray Beach
Plainville
Hartland
Umatilla
Saxonburg
Provo
Ontario

EL
CT
BT

MA

OH
OH
GA
EL
El
IEE

FL
PA
FL
MA

FL
PA

CA

KTM
KT™M
KT™M
HON
KT™M

—— D B N

Suz

YAM
KTM
KTM
HON

KT™M
KT™M
KT™M
HON

KT™M
SUZ

KT™M
KTM
SUZ

KAW
KTM
Suz

YAM
KT™M
YAM

HON
HON
KT™M
KT™M
KT™M
YAM
HON

KT™M
YAM
HON
KT™
HON
YAM
KT™M
KT™M
YAM
HON

KTM
HON
HON
HON
HON

= DD R DD M) L) LD L) L) L) L)L) LWL LLWLWWWLWWWWWWWWLWWWLWWERERRERDRMRERRER,BREREREDRSD

YAM 4
HUS

YAM
YAM 3

KAW 4
KT™ 4
YAM 4
YAM 4
KAW 4
SUZ 4
HON 4
YAM 4
KT™ 4
HON 4
HON 4
HON 4
YAM 4
HON 4
YAM 4
YAM 4

1:07:52
1:16:40
1:51:28
0:30:11
0:33:22

1:56:49
1:58:45
2:00:39
2:02:01
2:02:33
2:03:14
2:03:55
2:04:30
2:04:38
2:07:02
2:12:19
2:13:33
1:29:30
1:36:46
1:36:52
1:38:36
1:38:43
1:38:46
1:38:49
1:39:43
1:40:16
1:40:21
1:40:59
1:41:16
1:41:28
1:41:57
1:42:00
1:42:07
1:42:36
1:43:17
1:43:56
1:45:32
1:48:13
1:48:19
1:48:27
1:49:22
1:50:24
1:51:08
1:54:12
1:55:41
1:05:49
1:17:02
1:21:47
1:34:29
0:31:48
0:37:01

2:02:44
2:07:11
1:37:29
1:51:57
2:11:41

1:42:40
1:43:02
1:49:07
1:49:20
1:49:25
1:49:29
1:49:30
1:50:13
1:50:29
1:51:13
1:51:31
1:51:54
1:51:58
1:52:08
1:52:29
1:53:23



199
165
566
554
989
593
762
995
972
425
721
181
979

428
884
925
188
307
539
278
557

671

Harry Greenlee
Frank Erbe
Chris Doran
Mark Charette
Henry Webster
Joel Lepley
George Popelas
Dino Colaianni
Steve Tilley

Anthony Winstead

David Dugas
Mark Willman
Seth Clayton
Benjamin Roy
Michael Fisher
Mike Andrews
Gerry Bonkink
David Scearce
Todd Lovett
Henry Knabe
Ryan Hiscox
Kevin Cozzi
Todd Ritch
Alain Desrosiers
Thomas Ebersole
Roberts Miller
Michael Cibuls
Blake Austwick
Justin Tucker
Eric Simpson
Duke Finch
Robert Brendle
Steven Litz
Dan Bull
Clinton Angwin

Jeffrey Davenport

Kevin Sparks
Dan Kormos
Landon White
Joe McLaughlin
Mike Blair
Glen Romero
John Hamilton
John Watts
Michael Wright
Joey Jenkins
Larry Piers
Charles Cress

Brandon Maxwell
Deborah Broderick

Rich Viggiano
Roger Butler
Scott Hall

John Giles
David Thompson
Frank Carillo
Rob McAfee
Jason Miller
Bryan Jones

Jose Manuel Medina

Danny Weyls
Tony Rion

Ken Contois
Tommy Ziglar
Adam Dorrance
Tim Crawley
Ricky Doores
Gary Bisang
John Addington
Robert Talley

Michael Chynoweth

Chris Hogston
Mike Livada
Bill Michels
Eric Remick
Billy Miller
Steve Brunton
Lee Glenn

Candler NC
Newton Falls OH
Kingsport TN
Cohoes NY
Jupiter EL
Quebec CN
Houston PA
Abena OH
Lake Worth FL
Richmond VA
Mansfield MA
Kittanning PA
Birmingham AL
Attleboro MA
Port Saint Lucie FL
Perry Hill MD
Ontario ON
Morganton NC
Columbia TN
Piscataway NJ
Leetonia OH
Pittsburgh PA
Bethel (G3E
Waterford NY
Wyomissing  PA
Harrisville PA
Blue Point NY
Lakeland FL
Medway MA
Burgettstown PA
Sidney Center NY
Forest City NC
Grand Ledge MI
Orford NH
Riverdale GA
Georgetown KY
Girard PA
Cocoa FL
Rockland MA
Hamburg NY
Harvey LA
Cumberland  Md
Geneva Bl
Waldorf MD
Salem OH
Woodstock CT
Butler PA
Burgettstown PA
Orange City  FL
Davenport FL
Lorida EL
Connersville  IN
Murfreesboro TN
Oviedo FL
Freeport NY
Palm Beach FL
Jonesboro GA
Williamstown WV
Kissemmee EL
Medina OH
Dickson TN
Gwinn MI
Okeechobee FL
Okeechobee FL
Milwaukee WI
La Vergne TN
Lexington KY
Chillicothe OH
Stuart FL
Ontario CN
Boiling Springs NC
Burgettstown ~PA
Petersburg KY
West Milford NJ
Bluff City TN
Lancaster OH
Shawnee KS

YAM 4
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Suz
YAM
YAM
HON
KTM
SuzZ
KTM
KTM
KTM
YAM
KT™
KTM
SUZ
KT™M
YAM
KAW 4
HSB 4
SUZ 4
YAM 4
YAM 4
SUZ 4
YAM 4
YAM 4
GAS 4
HON 4
HON 4

1:53:43
1:54:35
1:55:27
1:55:38
1:56:00
1:56:15
1:56:16
1:56:16
1:56:22
1:56:31
1:56:40
1:56:49
1:56:52
1:57:08
1:57:20
1:57:35
1:57:43
1:58:18
1:58:31
1:58:45
1:58:55
1:59:22
1:59:22
1:59:25
1:59:29
1:59:35
2:00:11
2:00:15
2:00:17
2:00:25
2:00:37
2:00:39
2:00:46
2:00:50
2:00:52
2:01:06
2:01:09
2:01:22
2:01:31
2:01:31
2:01:58
2:02:01
2:02:07
2:02:12
2:02:115
2:02:22
2:02:32
2:02:33
2:02:38
2:02:44
2:02:49
2:03:14
2:03:17
2:03:21
2:03:28
2:03:31
2:03:36
2:03:48
2:03:53
2:03:55
2:03:59
2:04:07
2:04:30
2:04:38
2:05:05
2:05:19
2:05:33
2:05:50
2:05:50
2:05:56
2:06:05
2:06:19
2:06:20
2:06:25
2:06:44
2:06:56
2:07:02
2:07:04

277
404
915
528
489
285
785
403
960

453
673
783
905
770
459
309
546
508
749

455
518
423
921
651

665
325
521
946
759
458
441
290
765
745
761
695
670
522
274
541
900
484
438
341
815
480
612
687
468
464
698
924
231
478
573
494
493
490
543
938
939
537
406
948
688
712
996
963
743
548
476
680
470
249
756

Heidi Landon Lebanon G
Thomas Simeon Dummerston VT
Timothy Sims Bellingham MA
Mark Gerber Marietta OH
Gerald Gresham Rome GA
Jeff Proffitt Matthews NC
Tony Vanderheide  Ontario CN
Jim Massey Lake Worth EI.
Don Rye Mt. Vernon IN
Richard Trader Atco NJ
Mike Lane Arcadia EIL
Mike Slnclair Bear DE
Chip Smith Salem OH
Timothy Morris Richmond VA
Mark Brucks Anaheim CA
Nicholas Wylie Harmony PA
Ilkka Jalaskari St Petersburg  FL
Robert Mennenga  Belleview EL
Joshua Williams E Aurora NY
Barry Amole Venice RIE
Randy Conklins Rock Falls IL
Danny Burkhalter ~ Cedartown GA
Gregory Davis Westerville OH
Robert Hawkes Powhatan VA
Steven Adams La Mesa CA
Donald Hough Indianapolis ~ IN
Brian Jones W Palm Beach FL
Steve Mitchum Okeechobee FL
Tim Hogan Ormond Beach FL
Lori Craig W Palm Beach FL
Robert White Putnam CT
Stephen Sweet Wood River IL
David Wick Jupiter EIE
Bill Ferguson Houston TX
Charles Storey Hobe Sound  FL
James Rowland North Port FL
James McClulloh Paris IL
Wayne Starkey Pierson El
Philip Johnson Summerfield FL
William Swinson Dallas GA
Matt Wilson Ft Pierce EL
Pierce Ferriter Dayton OH
Robert Mills Buchannon MI
Brook Barker Columbia ™
David Nail Chrisman IL
Michael Zuzolo Spring Valley NY
Cody Mastin Whitehouse OH
Steven Picos Merritt Island FL
Jason Olejar Portersville PA
Jay Carmine Steubenville =~ OH
Michael Litwin Stratford G
John North Fruitland Park FL
Vergle Young Murfreesboro TN
Larry Lipley Alliance OH
Brad Bradley Lewisburg TN
Von Brachna Elizabeth PA
John McCallum Saltillo MS
Robert Beaver Gray TN
Mark Rhoades Ft Lauderdale FL
Michael Hathaway  Gainesville EIE
Tim Burdett Mt Vemnon KY
David Reese Baltimore MD
Kelvin Moore Dunedin EIE
Edward Lizotte St. Marys GA
Eddie Gossett South Avon MS
Anthony Fehrehbache Manhattan IL
Chris Arpine New Windsor NY
Rod White Ontario CN
Mike Brantley Okeechobee EL
Ron Kleineke Mingo Jct OH
Robert Ricciaroi Morristown NJ
Adam Stephens Vero Beach EIE
Daniel McKune Cape Canaveral FL
Timothy Roberts Alabaster AL
James Stillwagon Hilliard OH
Blake Hodge Ocoee FL
Jonathan Rentschler Chardon OH
James Jenkins Manorville NY
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2:07:11
2:07:20
2:07:26
2:07:33
2:08:16
2:08:40
2:09:15
2:09:27
2:09:50
2:10:01
2:10:23
2:10:45
2:11:03
231:2:19
2:13:00
2:13:21
2:13:33
2:13:43
1:25:59
1:28:10
1:29:30
1:32:36
1:33:22
1:34:05
1:35:48
1535757
1:36:46
1:36:52
1:37:15
1:37:29
1:38:36
1:38:43
1:38:46
1:38:49
1:38:53
1:39:19
1:39:43
1:40:04
1:40:09
1:40:16
1:40:21
1:40:39
1:40:43
1:40:48
1:40:59
1:41:16
1:41:22
1:41:28
1:41:37
1:41:46
1:41:49
1:41:57
1:42:00
1:42:02
1:42:02
1:42:07
1:42:14
1:42:14
1:42:36
1:42:47
1:43:09
1:43:15
1:43:17
1:43:21
1:43:36
1:43:40
1:43:56
1:44:01
1:44:14
1:44:18
1:44:35
1:44:45
1:45:01
1:45:05
1:45:06
1:45:16
1:45:32
1:45:37



174
173

240
241
242

324
967

467
237
703
971
980

426
514

315
431
524
585

Wayne Bortmas
John Resier

Neal Seelinger
Carl Ivey

Jeffrey Shearin
Eric Peronnard
Jeffrey Leet

Jean Ramsay

Ben Wappelhorst
James Fleischman
Skip Stewart
Larry Riedel
Jeffrey Ray
Jeffrey Kerr
Mike Baron
William Wippermen
Bob White
Richard Desrosiers
Mace McMillan
Richard Hankins
Garrett Snyder
Steve Loveday
Darwin DoQuette
William Cumbow
Garry Buzzelli
Raleigh Thompson
Jon Dershimer
Bonnie Hamrick
Kevin Wise
David Tharp
Richard Blalock
Michael Pitcock
Tim Ritchie
Thomas Valley
Scott Rush

Bob Riedel

James Mitrowitz
Matt Hogan
David G Mace
Paul Taylor
James Moore
Ronald Greene
Alan Champion
Nicholas Lalonde
Tom Woodyard
David Morris
Brian Chambers
David Shade
Michael Blackwell
Beverlyann Simcock
Greg Koebler
Rick Manett
David Storey
Nathan Barnes
Jack Falbo
Anthony Scalia
Larry Braddell
Travis Green
James Mitrowitz
Brian Morgan
Garland Wiley
John Dunn

Duke Barwick
Don Martik
William Click
Bill Green

John J Park

Ryan Harvey
Douglas McQuillan
Peter Quigley
James Shockley
Neil Atha

Rob McClain
John W Park
Adam Martik

Bill Chedsey
Howard Land
Michael Strauss

Butler PA
Salem OH
Erie PA
Starkville MS
Pinetops NC
New Carlisle OH
Casey IL
Wentzville MO
West Valley NY
Wheeling wv
Okeechobee  FL
Gaithersburg  MD
Finnleyville =~ PA
Melbourne FL
East Aurora NY
Richmond VA
Cumberland RI
Plant City FL
Bloomington IN
Lavale MD
Bethel Park PA
W Palm Beach FL
Columbus OH
Rootstown OH
Mercer PA
State College PA
Grover NC
Oil City PA
Tallahassee B
The Plains VA
Piqua OH
Buchanan MI
Ormonrd Beach FL
Holly Hill FL
Okeechobee FL
Binghamton = NY
Riverview FL
Saint Marys A%
Spokane WA
Corry PA
Upper Marlboro MD
Salisbury NC
Wapp Falls NY
Chrisman L
Jupiter EL
Teaneck NJ
Lutz FL
Hanover MA
Swansea MA
Grove City Pa
Chardon OH
Hobe Sound  FL
Harner A%
Fairmont A%
East Spart OH
Grand Island NY
Vinton OH
Binghamton = NY
Richmond VA
Powhatan VA
Wallingford Gl
Jupiter FL
Finleyville PA
Willis TX
Vinton OH
Deerfield Beach FL.
Sarasota FL
Finleyville PA
Madison WI
Middleburg VA
Sarasota fl
Westlake OH
Boca Raton FL
Finleyville PA
Spring X
Wilson NC
Ephrata PA
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1:45:47
1:45:47
1:46:06
1:46:06
1:46:35
1:46:43
1:47:00
1:47:25
1:47:49
1:47:50
1:47:54
1:47:55
1:48:13
1:48:19
1:48:27
1:48:48
1:48:59
1:49:05
1:49:12
1:49:22
1:49:23
1:49:51
1:50:20
1:50:24
1:51:08
1:51:42
1:51:45
155157
1:52:41
1:53:39
1:54:12
1:54:16
1:55:08
155315
1:55:39
1:55:41
1:56:04
1:56:09
1:57:39
1:58:09
1:59:44
2:00:22
2:00:34
2:01:05
2:02:17
2:03:06
2:05:39
2:06:24
2:09:00
2:11:41
2:12:26
2:12:50
2:14:58
2:15:14
0:55:26
0:55:33
0:58:16
0:59:41
1:02:32
1:03:35
1:03:37
1:05:49
1:07:49
1:07:52
1:08:51
1:12:09
1:12:46
1:14:32
1:16:40
1:17:02
1:21:47
1:31:43
1:32:41
1:34:29
1:37:46
1:41:38
1:51:28
0:28:17

251
252
253
254
255
256
257

259
260
261

683
529
654
469
407
581
706
748
769
696
829

Rich Hansen
Jesse Wenrich
Robert Settle
Mark Vanderkley
Mark Gundrum
David Sorter
Kurt Bieberstein
Brian Amole
John Hernandez
William Volk
Brian Vinyard

Stratford
Pine Grove
Paisley
Atlanta

Erie
Gaithersburg
Hartland
Venice
Huntley
Cumberland
Festus

HON
HON
Suz

HON
KTM
KTM
KT™M
HON
HON
HON
YAM

0:30:11
0:30:18
0:30:42
0:31:48
0:33:22
0:34:10
0:34:15
0:34:19
0:37:01
1:05:47
1:53:09



